
UC Santa Cruz () -vs- Simpson (CA) ()
01/17/26 at James M Grant Center

 
 

 
 
UC Santa Cruz 78

Simpson (CA) 64

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: James M Grant Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Santa Cruz 41 37 78
Simpson (CA) 29 35 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Espy * 22 8-12 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 3 0 0 17
24 Lim * 28 6-14 1-5 0-0 2-10 12 2 1 2 0 1 13
12 Conley * 23 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 6
5 Gamez * 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
3 Brookes * 14 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
13 Wagner 27 4-6 3-5 1-2 0-7 7 4 2 3 0 0 12
11 Kennedy 28 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 3 10
21 Carleson 18 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 0 6
30 Burrows 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
0 Miller 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Naruse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Salako 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 31-58 10-30 6-9 5-35 40 20 19 16 0 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 7-20   35.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 3-10   30.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 31-58   53.4 % 10-30   33.3 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kennedy,(1) Espy Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
00:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Aidan Rolfs * 32 5-7 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 0 12
21 Timothy Parker * 26 3-14 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 4 2 0 0 1 10
04 Preston Kilbert * 27 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 7
22 Dylan Harms * 26 1-2 0-1 4-7 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 6
13 Nian Allen * 22 2-11 0-5 0-3 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 4 4
32 Saben Attebery 23 3-10 1-3 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
02 Kellen Torrey 16 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 9
05 Jack Jillson 26 3-8 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 7
03 George Mena 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-61 5-20 11-21 3-20 23 14 7 9 1 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-8   12.50 % 8-14   57.14 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 24-61   39.3 % 5-20   25.0 % 11-21   52.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Timothy Parker Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
UC Santa Cruz 41

Simpson (CA) 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Espy 10 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 9
24 Lim 13 5-7 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 1 11
12 Conley 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
5 Gamez 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
3 Brookes 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Wagner 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
11 Kennedy 13 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 3
21 Carleson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Burrows 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Miller 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Naruse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Salako 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 7-20 2-2 3-17 20 13 9 8 0 2 41
53.3 % 35.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Aidan Rolfs 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
21 Timothy Parker 16 2-8 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 7
4 Preston Kilbert 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Dylan Harms 16 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
13 Nian Allen 15 2-7 0-2 0-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 3 4
32 Saben Attebery 10 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 Kellen Torrey 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Jack Jillson 12 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
3 George Mena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 10-28 1-8 8-14 1-11 12 6 3 5 0 6 29
35.7 % 12.5 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
UC Santa Cruz 37

Simpson (CA) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Espy 12 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 8
24 Lim 15 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Conley 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
5 Gamez 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Brookes 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Wagner 14 2-4 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 6
11 Kennedy 15 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 7
21 Carleson 9 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 6
30 Burrows 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4

Miller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Naruse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Salako 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 103 15-28 3-10 4-7 2-18 20 7 10 8 0 2 37
53.6 % 30.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Aidan Rolfs 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Timothy Parker 10 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
4 Preston Kilbert 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 5
22 Dylan Harms 10 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
13 Nian Allen 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Saben Attebery 13 2-7 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Kellen Torrey 11 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 7
5 Jack Jillson 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 George Mena 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 4-12 3-7 2-9 11 8 4 4 1 5 35
42.4 % 33.3 % 42.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson (CA)
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKES(in the paint) 19:39 2-0 V 2

19:27 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NIAN
REBOUND DEF by ESPY --
GOOD LAYUP by LIM(in the paint) 19:04 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by GAMEZ 18:45

18:40 MISS 3PTR by ROLFS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by LIM --
GOOD JUMPER by LIM 18:31 6-0 V 6

18:14 MISS 3PTR by HARMS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKES --
TURNOVER  by BROOKES 18:07

18:05 STEAL  by PARKER,TIMOTHY
18:04 MISS DUNK by PARKER,TIMOTHY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKES --
TURNOVER  by LIM 17:57

17:56 STEAL  by ALLEN,NIAN
FOUL  by CONLEY 17:49
FOUL  by LIM 17:49

17:40 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,NIAN
REBOUND DEF by LIM --
MISS 3PTR by CONLEY 17:34
REBOUND OFF by LIM --
GOOD LAYUP by LIM(in the paint) 17:29 8-0 V 8

17:18 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by ESPY --
GOOD 3PTR by GAMEZ 17:02 11-0 V 11
ASSIST  by BROOKES --

16:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GAMEZ 16:37
SUB IN by BURROWS 16:37
SUB IN by KENNEDY 16:37
SUB OUT by BROOKES 16:37
SUB OUT by GAMEZ 16:37

16:28 11-2 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by KILBERT,PRESTON
16:16 FOUL  by HARMS,DYLAN
16:09 FOUL  by ROLFS,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by ESPY 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TIMOTHY

15:50 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by ESPY --
MISS 3PTR by BURROWS 15:42
REBOUND OFF by LIM --
GOOD 3PTR by ESPY 15:36 14-2 V 12
ASSIST  by CONLEY --
FOUL  by CONLEY 15:19

15:19 MISS FT by PARKER,TIMOTHY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:19 14-3 V 11 GOOD FT by PARKER,TIMOTHY
SUB IN by CARLESON 15:19
SUB IN by WAGNER 15:19
SUB OUT by LIM 15:19
SUB OUT by CONLEY 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by JILLSON,JACK
15:19 SUB OUT by HARMS,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by BURROWS 15:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,AIDAN

14:48 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,NIAN
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --



TURNOVER  by CARLESON 14:41
14:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MILLER 14:41
SUB OUT by ESPY 14:41

14:21 14-6 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROLFS,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,TIMOTHY

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER 13:59 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by MILLER --

13:33 SUB IN by ATTEBERY,SABEN
13:33 SUB OUT by ALLEN,NIAN
13:29 MISS JUMPER by JILLSON,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:17 17-8 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JILLSON,JACK(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURROWS 13:15
13:15 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by JILLSON,JACK
13:15 SUB IN by HARMS,DYLAN
13:15 SUB IN by TORREY,KELLEN
13:15 SUB OUT by PARKER,TIMOTHY
13:15 SUB OUT by KILBERT,PRESTON
13:02 FOUL  by JILLSON,JACK

SUB IN by LIM 13:02
SUB IN by ESPY 13:02
SUB OUT by BURROWS 13:02
SUB OUT by CARLESON 13:02
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,AIDAN
12:38 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TORREY,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROLFS,AIDAN
FOUL  by ESPY 12:28

12:06 TURNOVER  by JILLSON,JACK
TURNOVER  by ESPY 11:52
SUB IN by CONLEY 11:52
SUB OUT by MILLER 11:52

11:44 MISS 3PTR by ATTEBERY,SABEN
REBOUND DEF by LIM --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY 11:38

11:36 STEAL  by JILLSON,JACK
11:35 TURNOVER  by JILLSON,JACK

STEAL  by KENNEDY 11:34
GOOD DUNK by ESPY(in the paint) 11:31 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by KENNEDY --

11:12 TURNOVER  by TORREY,KELLEN
STEAL  by LIM 11:10
GOOD 3PTR by LIM 11:05 22-11 V 11
ASSIST  by KENNEDY --

10:36 MISS 3PTR by JILLSON,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BURROWS 10:32
SUB IN by GAMEZ 10:32
SUB OUT by KENNEDY 10:32
SUB OUT by ESPY 10:32

10:28 SUB IN by PARKER,TIMOTHY
10:28 SUB IN by ALLEN,NIAN
10:28 SUB OUT by ROLFS,AIDAN
10:28 SUB OUT by TORREY,KELLEN

MISS 3PTR by LIM 10:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TIMOTHY

FOUL  by BURROWS 09:56
09:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:56 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by HARMS,DYLAN
09:56 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by HARMS,DYLAN

SUB IN by CARLESON 09:56



SUB OUT by BURROWS 09:56
09:42 FOUL  by PARKER,TIMOTHY

SUB IN by ESPY 09:42
SUB IN by BROOKES 09:42
SUB OUT by LIM 09:42
SUB OUT by WAGNER 09:42
MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ 09:28
REBOUND OFF by ESPY --
GOOD LAYUP by ESPY(in the paint) 09:24 24-13 V 11

09:06 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by CARLESON --

08:57 SUB IN by ROLFS,AIDAN
08:57 SUB OUT by ATTEBERY,SABEN

MISS 3PTR by ESPY 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,AIDAN

08:23 24-15 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,TIMOTHY
GOOD LAYUP by ESPY(in the paint) 08:01 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by GAMEZ --

07:48 26-17 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKES 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,AIDAN
07:17 26-19 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,NIAN

FOUL  by ESPY 07:15
07:15 MISS FT by ALLEN,NIAN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --
SUB IN by KENNEDY 07:15
SUB IN by WAGNER 07:15
SUB OUT by ESPY 07:15
SUB OUT by CARLESON 07:15
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMS,DYLAN
06:53 TURNOVER  by HARMS,DYLAN
06:53 SUB IN by KILBERT,PRESTON
06:53 SUB OUT by JILLSON,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ 06:32 28-19 V 9
06:12 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NIAN

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY --
MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TIMOTHY
05:55 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KILBERT,PRESTON
FOUL  by KENNEDY 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by HARMS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 28-20 V 8 GOOD FT by HARMS,DYLAN
SUB IN by LIM 05:32
SUB IN by MILLER 05:32
SUB OUT by GAMEZ 05:32
SUB OUT by BROOKES 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by TORREY,KELLEN
05:32 SUB IN by ATTEBERY,SABEN
05:32 SUB OUT by HARMS,DYLAN
05:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,NIAN
05:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LIM 04:53 30-20 V 10
ASSIST  by KENNEDY --

04:47 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROLFS,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER 04:25 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by WAGNER --

04:05 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY



REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --
03:59 FOUL  by ROLFS,AIDAN

GOOD FT by CONLEY 03:59 34-22 V 12
GOOD FT by CONLEY 03:59 35-22 V 13
SUB IN by CARLESON 03:59
SUB OUT by CONLEY 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by ALLEN,NIAN
03:59 SUB IN by JILLSON,JACK
03:59 SUB OUT by ROLFS,AIDAN
03:59 SUB OUT by KILBERT,PRESTON

FOUL  by WAGNER 03:30
03:30 MISS FT by ALLEN,NIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:30 MISS FT by ALLEN,NIAN

REBOUND DEF by LIM --
03:30 SUB IN by HARMS,DYLAN
03:30 SUB OUT by TORREY,KELLEN

TURNOVER  by LIM 03:15
03:13 STEAL  by HARMS,DYLAN
03:12 35-24 V 11 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,NIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTEBERY,SABEN
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER 02:57 38-24 V 14
FOUL  by MILLER 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by ATTEBERY,SABEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 38-25 V 13 GOOD FT by ATTEBERY,SABEN
TURNOVER  by WAGNER 02:15

02:14 STEAL  by ALLEN,NIAN
02:12 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,NIAN

MISS 3PTR by LIM 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,NIAN

FOUL  by LIM 01:41
01:41 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by PARKER,TIMOTHY
01:41 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by PARKER,TIMOTHY

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY 01:13 41-27 V 14
ASSIST  by LIM --

00:55 MISS 3PTR by JILLSON,JACK
REBOUND DEF by LIM --

00:49 FOUL  by PARKER,TIMOTHY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by KILBERT,PRESTON
00:49 SUB OUT by PARKER,TIMOTHY

SUB IN by GAMEZ 00:43
SUB OUT by LIM 00:43
TURNOVER  by MILLER 00:29

00:28 STEAL  by ALLEN,NIAN
00:25 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,NIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ATTEBERY,SABEN
00:20 41-29 V 12 GOOD DUNK by ATTEBERY,SABEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,NIAN

00:03 MISS JUMPER by ATTEBERY,SABEN
REBOUND DEF by CARLESON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Cruz Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson (CA)
19:44 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NIAN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKES --
MISS LAYUP by LIM 19:24
REBOUND OFF by ESPY --



MISS 3PTR by CONLEY 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMS,DYLAN

18:55 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY --
TURNOVER  by CONLEY 18:48

18:37 TURNOVER  by KILBERT,PRESTON
FOUL  by CONLEY 18:26
FOUL TECH by ESPY 18:11

18:11 MISS FT by PARKER,TIMOTHY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:11 41-30 V 11 GOOD FT by PARKER,TIMOTHY
18:11 MISS FT by HARMS,DYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:11 MISS FT by HARMS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by LIM --
SUB IN by WAGNER 18:11
SUB IN by KENNEDY 18:11
SUB OUT by ESPY 18:11
SUB OUT by CONLEY 18:11
MISS JUMPER by LIM 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMS,DYLAN
17:46 41-33 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by KILBERT,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,TIMOTHY
FOUL  by ESPY 17:41

17:39 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,NIAN
TURNOVER  by WAGNER 17:28

17:26 STEAL  by ALLEN,NIAN
17:25 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NIAN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --
MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,AIDAN
16:36 41-35 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,TIMOTHY

TURNOVER  by GAMEZ 16:19
SUB IN by BURROWS 16:19
SUB IN by CARLESON 16:19
SUB OUT by GAMEZ 16:19
SUB OUT by BROOKES 16:19

16:06 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,NIAN
REBOUND DEF by LIM --
GOOD LAYUP by BURROWS(in the paint) 15:58 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by CARLESON --

15:42 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARMS,DYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAGNER 15:42

15:42 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by HARMS,DYLAN
15:25 FOUL  by KILBERT,PRESTON
15:16 FOUL  by ROLFS,AIDAN

MISS FT by WAGNER 15:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WAGNER 15:16 44-38 V 6

15:16 SUB IN by ATTEBERY,SABEN
15:16 SUB OUT by ROLFS,AIDAN

FOUL  by WAGNER 14:59
14:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:50 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY

REBOUND DEF by CARLESON --
MISS 3PTR by LIM 14:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by WAGNER 14:16

13:55 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by LIM --

13:52 FOUL  by PARKER,TIMOTHY
GOOD FT by CARLESON 13:52 45-38 V 7



MISS FT by CARLESON 13:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ESPY 13:52
SUB OUT by LIM 13:52

13:46 SUB IN by JILLSON,JACK
13:46 SUB OUT by PARKER,TIMOTHY

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER 13:26 48-38 V 10
ASSIST  by KENNEDY --

13:13 TURNOVER  by KILBERT,PRESTON
STEAL  by KENNEDY 13:11
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER 13:07
REBOUND OFF by CARLESON --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLESON(in the paint) 13:00 50-38 V 12

12:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MILLER 12:55
SUB OUT by KENNEDY 12:55

12:55 SUB IN by TORREY,KELLEN
12:55 SUB OUT by KILBERT,PRESTON
12:47 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:32 SUB IN by ROLFS,AIDAN
12:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,NIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ESPY(in the paint) 12:18 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by CARLESON --

12:05 52-41 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by TORREY,KELLEN
-- ASSIST  by JILLSON,JACK

11:46 FOUL  by ATTEBERY,SABEN
11:46 SUB IN by PARKER,TIMOTHY
11:46 SUB OUT by HARMS,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER 11:44
REBOUND DEF by CARLESON --

11:27 MISS JUMPER by ATTEBERY,SABEN
REBOUND DEF by BURROWS --
TURNOVER  by BURROWS 11:23

11:23 STEAL  by TORREY,KELLEN
11:23 FOUL  by TORREY,KELLEN

SUB IN by KENNEDY 11:23
SUB IN by GAMEZ 11:23
SUB IN by CONLEY 11:23
SUB OUT by BURROWS 11:23
SUB OUT by CARLESON 11:23
SUB OUT by MILLER 11:23
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY(in the paint) 10:53 54-41 V 13

10:41 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY --
MISS JUMPER by ESPY 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TIMOTHY
10:16 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TIMOTHY

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ --
ASSIST  by WAGNER --
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY(in the paint) 10:08 56-41 V 15
FOUL  by KENNEDY 09:47

09:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:47 MISS FT by ATTEBERY,SABEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:47 56-42 V 14 GOOD FT by ATTEBERY,SABEN

SUB IN by LIM 09:47
SUB OUT by WAGNER 09:47

09:47 SUB IN by KILBERT,PRESTON
09:47 SUB OUT by PARKER,TIMOTHY

TURNOVER  by ESPY 09:32
09:29 STEAL  by TORREY,KELLEN



09:27 56-44 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by TORREY,KELLEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY 09:12 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by ESPY --

08:49 MISS 3PTR by KILBERT,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by ESPY --
MISS LAYUP by LIM 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TORREY,KELLEN
08:24 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by ATTEBERY,SABEN

MISS 3PTR by LIM 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ATTEBERY,SABEN

07:48 TURNOVER  by TORREY,KELLEN
STEAL  by KENNEDY 07:47
GOOD LAYUP by ESPY(in the paint) 07:42 61-47 V 14
ASSIST  by CONLEY --
SUB IN by BURROWS 07:39
SUB IN by WAGNER 07:39
SUB OUT by GAMEZ 07:39
SUB OUT by ESPY 07:39

07:23 61-49 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROLFS,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER(in the paint) 07:07 63-49 V 14
ASSIST  by BURROWS --

06:48 MISS LAYUP by ATTEBERY,SABEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLFS,AIDAN

06:43 63-51 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROLFS,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURROWS 06:30 65-51 V 14

06:16 65-53 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by JILLSON,JACK(in the paint)
05:54 FOUL  by KILBERT,PRESTON

GOOD FT by CONLEY 05:54 66-53 V 13
GOOD FT by CONLEY 05:54 67-53 V 14
SUB IN by BROOKES 05:54
SUB OUT by KENNEDY 05:54

05:53 SUB IN by HARMS,DYLAN
05:53 SUB OUT by TORREY,KELLEN
05:40 MISS LAYUP by ATTEBERY,SABEN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --
GOOD LAYUP by LIM(in the paint) 05:27 69-53 V 16

05:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:07 69-55 V 14 GOOD DUNK by ATTEBERY,SABEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROOKES 04:53
04:52 STEAL  by HARMS,DYLAN
04:38 MISS 3PTR by JILLSON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LIM --
MISS LAYUP by LIM 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KILBERT,PRESTON
04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARLESON 04:24
SUB IN by KENNEDY 04:24
SUB IN by ESPY 04:24
SUB OUT by BROOKES 04:24
SUB OUT by BURROWS 04:24
SUB OUT by LIM 04:24

04:12 SUB IN by TORREY,KELLEN
04:12 SUB OUT by HARMS,DYLAN
04:00 MISS LAYUP by ATTEBERY,SABEN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER --
TURNOVER  by ESPY 03:45

03:44 STEAL  by KILBERT,PRESTON
03:41 69-57 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by TORREY,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KILBERT,PRESTON
SUB IN by LIM 03:37
SUB OUT by CONLEY 03:37
GOOD 3PTR by CARLESON 03:24 72-57 V 15



ASSIST  by ESPY --
03:09 MISS 3PTR by ATTEBERY,SABEN

REBOUND DEF by LIM --
GOOD LAYUP by ESPY(in the paint) 02:53 74-57 V 17
ASSIST  by CARLESON --

02:34 MISS 3PTR by ROLFS,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TORREY,KELLEN

FOUL  by WAGNER 02:31
SUB IN by BURROWS 02:31
SUB OUT by WAGNER 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by PARKER,TIMOTHY
02:31 SUB OUT by ATTEBERY,SABEN
02:21 MISS LAYUP by JILLSON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ESPY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:02
MISS 3PTR by ESPY 01:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:39 74-59 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by KILBERT,PRESTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ESPY(in the paint) 01:24 76-59 V 17
ASSIST  by KENNEDY --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by TORREY,KELLEN
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY(in the paint) 00:57 78-59 V 19

00:47 78-62 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROLFS,AIDAN
FOUL  by KENNEDY 00:31
FOUL TECH by KENNEDY 00:31

00:31 FOUL  by PARKER,TIMOTHY
00:31 FOUL TECH by PARKER,TIMOTHY

SUB IN by BROOKES 00:31
SUB IN by SALAKO 00:31
SUB IN by NARUSE 00:31
SUB OUT by ESPY 00:31
SUB OUT by LIM 00:31
SUB OUT by KENNEDY 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by MENA,GEORGE
00:31 SUB OUT by PARKER,TIMOTHY

MISS LAYUP by CARLESON 00:26
00:26 BLOCK  by MENA,GEORGE

-- REBOUND DEF by MENA,GEORGE
00:18 FOUL  by JILLSON,JACK

MISS FT by BROOKES 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLFS,AIDAN

00:18 78-64 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JILLSON,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KILBERT,PRESTON


